Original

## **METER RATES**

AVAILABILITY: This rate is applicable to all annual meter services.

**QUARTERLY RATES:** 

0 to 37.85 cubic meters/qtr. \$77.06

In excess of 37.85 cubic meters/ qtr. 2.04 per CU. M.

MINIMUM CHARGE: The minimum charge for different sizes of

meters will be billed on either the quarterly or seasonal basis in accordance with the District's billing procedure. Temporary or seasonal vacancy shall not be cause for abatement of minimum charge. Minimum

charge shall be as follows:

## QUARTERLY ALLOWANCE AND CHARGES:

Meter Size	Quarterly Allowance	Quarterly Charge	Minimum Charge Year or Season
3/4"	68.14 Cu.M.	139.01	556.04
1"	113.56 Cu.M.	231.67	926.68
1&1/2"	264.98 Cu.M.	540.56	2,162.24
2"	378.54 Cu.M.	772.23	3,088.92
3"	757.08 Cu.M.	1,544.45	6,177.80
4"	1,135.62 Cu.M.	2,316.67	9,266.68
6"	2,271.25 Cu.M.	4,633.35	18,533.40
8"	4,542.49 Cu.M.	9,266.68	37,066.72

TERMS OF PAYMENT: All minimum meter charges shall be payable

quarterly in advance and water used in excess of the amount allowed under the payment of the minimum meter charge shall be billed quarterly in arrears. Bills are net and due upon

presentation.

Effective Date: January 1, 2012

**Docket No. 2011-354** 

DOUGLAS HOLT PRESIDENT Original

## PUBLIC FIRE PROTECTION

AVAILABILITY: To the town of Harrison and village of North Bridgton

(Town of Bridgton) for municipal fire protection.

RATES: These rates are calculated as 30% of the total water revenues

of the District. They are apportioned 47.5% to Bridgton, for North Bridgton, and 52.5% to Harrison, based on all water Revenues, except public fire protection, for the year ended

December 31, 2010.

For the town of Harrison \$34,126.00For the town of Bridgton 30,876.00\$65,002.00

TERMS: All fire protection charges payable quarterly in advance.

Effective Date: January 1, 2012

**Docket No. 2011-354** 

DOUGLAS HOLT PRESIDENT Original

## PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION

AVAILABILITY: To all consumers using Harrison Water District

service for private fire protection. The following rates apply to fire protection service only and include no allowance for other than fire fighting purposes.

RATES: Per inch of diameter of fire service pipe per year.

\$87.62/inch.

TERMS OF PAYMENT: All private fire protection charges are

payable quarterly in advance.

**Effective Date: January 1, 2012** 

**Docket No. 2011-354** 

DOUGLAS HOLT PRESIDENT